March 2009  Rev 5 1/10
10
SM15T
Transil™
Features
■ Peak pulse power:
– 1500 W  (10/1000 µs)
■ Breakdown voltage range: from 6.8 V to 220 V

Type
IRM @ VRM
max
VBR @ IR
(1)
1. Pulse test: tp < 50 ms.
VCL @ IPP
10/1000 µs
VCL @ IPP
8/20 µs
αT(2)
2. To calculate VBR versus junction temperature, use the following formula:
VBR @TJ = VBR @ 25 °C x (1 + αT x (TJ - 25))
min typ max max max  max
µA V V mA V A V A 10-4/°C
SM15T6V8A/CA 1000 5.8 6.45 6.8 7.14 10 10.5 143 13.4 746 5.7
SM15T7V5A/CA 500 6.4 7.13 7.5 7.88 10 11.3 132 14.5 690 6.1
SM15T10A/CA 10 8.55 9.5 10 10.5 1 14.5 103 18.6 538 7.3
SM15T12A/CA 1 10.2 11.4 12 12.6 1 16.7 90 21.7 461 7.8
SM15T15A/CA 1 12.8 14.3 15 15.8 1 21.2 71 27.2 368 8.4
SM15T18A/CA 1 15.3 17.1 18 18.9 1 25.2 59.5 32.5 308 8.8
SM15T22A/CA 1 18.8 20.9 22 23.1 1 30.6 49 39.3 254 9.2
SM15T24A/CA 1 20.5 22.8 24 25.2 1 33.2 45 42.8 234 9.4
SM15T27A/CA 1 23.1 25.7 27 28.4 1 37.5 40 48.3 207 9.6
SM15T30A/CA 1 25.6 28.5 30 31.5 1 41.5 36 53.5 187 9.7
SM15T33A/CA 1 28.2 31.4 33 34.7 1 45.7 33 59.0 169 9.8
SM15T36A/CA 1 30.8 34.2 36 37.8 1 49.9 30 64.3 156 9.9
SM15T39A/CA 1 33.3 37.1 39 41.0 1 53.9 28 69.7 143 10.0
SM15T68A/CA 1 58.1 64.6 68 71.4 1 92 16.3 121 83 10.4
SM15T75A/CA 1 64.1 71.3 75 78.8 1 103 14.6 134 75 10.5
SM15T100A/CA 1 85.5 95.0 100 105 1 137 11 178 56 10.6
SM15T150A/CA 1 128 143 150 158 1 207 7.2 265 38 10.8
SM15T200A/CA 1 171 190 200 210 1 274 5.5 353 28 10.8
SM15T220A/CA 1 188 209 220 231 1 328 4.6 388 26 10.8
100
50
0
Pulse waveform